
ITINERARY OF SUSAN A. KEEFE MAY 29 - JULY 25, 1991 

Wed., May 29 
Thurs., May 30 
Fri., May 31 
Sat., June 1 
Sun., June 2 
Mon., June 3 
Tues., June 4 
Wed., June 5 
Thurs., June 6 
Fri., June 7 
Sat., June 8 
Sun., June 9 
Mon., June 10 
Tues., June 11 
Wed., June 12 
Thurs., June 13 
Fri., June 14 
Sat., June 15 
Sun., June 16 
Mon., June 17 
Tues., June 18 
Wed., June 19 
Thurs., June 20 
Fri., June 21 
Sat., June 22 
Sun., June 23 
Mon., June 24 

Tues., June 25 
Wed., June 26 
Thurs., June 27 
Fri., June 28 
Sat., June 29 
Sun., June 30 
Mon., July 1 
Tues., July 2 
Wed . , July 3 
Thurs., July 4 
Fri., July 5 
Sat., July 6 
Sun., July 7 
Mon., July 8 

Tues., July 9 
Wed., July 10 
Thurs., July 11 

arrival in Paris 
Institut de Recherche et D'Histoire des Textes, Paris 
Institut de Recherche et D'Histoire des Textes, Paris 
Orleans, Bibliotheque Municipale 
(visited Chartres) 
Institut de Recherche et D'Histoire des Textes, Paris 
Paris, Bibliotheque Nationale 
Paris, Bibliotheque Nationale 
Institut de Reche rche et D'Histoire des Textes, Paris 
Institut de Recherche et D'Histoire des Textes, Paris 
Paris, Bibliotheque Nationale 
(traveled to Valenciennes) 
Brussels, Bibliotheque Royal Albert 1er 
St.-Omer, Bibliotheque Municipale 
Cambrai, Bibliotheque Municipale 
Laon, Bibliotheque Municipale 
Troyes, Bibliotheque Municipale 
Verdun, Bibliotheque Municipale 
(visited Metz) 
Selestat, Bibliotheque Municipale 
St. Gall, Stiftsbibliothek 
Einsiedeln, Stiftsbibliothek 
Turin, Biblioteca Reale; Biblioteca Nazionale 
Turin, Biblioteca Reale; Monza, Biblioteca Capitolare 
(visited Vercelli) 
(visited Venice) 
Verona, Biblioteca Capitolare; Padova, Biblioteca 

Antoniana 
(train to Rome) 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
(visited Assisi) 
(visited Vatican Museum, Sistene Chapel) 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
Vatican, Biblioteca Apostolica Vaticana 
Rome, Biblioteca Nazionale Centrale Vittorio-Emmanuele 
(train to southern France) 
Albi, Bibliotheque Municipale 
(train to Barcelona) 
Barcelona, Archivo de la Corona de Aragon; Archivo 
Capitular de Barcelona; Biblioteca de la Universitat 

Vich, Archivo Capitular 
(train to Madrid) 
El Escorial, Real Biblioteca del Monasterio de San 



Fri., July 12 

Sat., July 13 

Sun., July 14 
Mon., July 15 
Tues., July 16 
Wed., July 17 
Thurs., July 18 
Fri., July 19 
Sat., July 20 
Sun., July 21 
Mon., July 22 
Tues., July 23 
Wed., July 24 
Thurs, July 25 

Lorenzo; Mad~id, Biblioteca Nacional 

El Escorial, Real Biblioteca del Monasterio de San 
Lorenzo; Madrid, Biblioteca Nacional 

El Escorial, Real Biblioteca del Monasterio de San 
Lorenzo 

(train to Caceres) 
(train to Seville via Merida) 
(visited Seville) 
(visited Cordoba) 
(visited Granada) 
(train to Barcelona) 
(train to Montpellier) 
(visited Avignon) 
Montpellier, Bibliotheque Interuniversitaire 
Montpellier, Bibliotheque Interuniversitaire 
Lyon, Bibliotheque Municipale 
Paris, return to USA 


